

S. C. C. O. S. 04 of 2023
WBPS01-000425-2023
[Arising out of S. C. C. Suit 149 of 2016]

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Date: 06-09-2023

Today is fixed for awaiting bailiff report.

Decree holder files hazira.

It appears from the bailiff report that, writ/ warrant of delivery of possession was unexecuted due to resistance.

Decree holder is directed to take necessary step in accordance with law.

Fix **05-10-2023** for steps by the decree holder.

Sudipa Banerjee
[J.O. Code: WB01148]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta